

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35505/2017

BRANDING CITY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU REP. BY ITS SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT HOME
DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2870/2018 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37292/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37293/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37312/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37310/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37309/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37267/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37266/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37311/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37303/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37274/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37265/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37264/2017 (XII)

Date : 08-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Ramaswamy, Adv.
Mr. K. Mayil Samy, Adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. Rajaraman, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 2870/2018

Despite last opportunity, fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.4, 11 and 15 to 17 have not been taken.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

Service is complete on respondent No.19. The Ld. Advocate, Mr. I.V. Kasyap, appearing on behalf of Mr.N.Rajaraman, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.19. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Rest of the respondents have been served but no one has entered appearance.

List again on 11.2.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar