SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 11744/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-10-2017 in WP No. 41289/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

M/S STANDARD COMMUNICATIONS

Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondents

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58958/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.58960/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.58963/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.58968/2019-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.58957/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.58959/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 16-04-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

For Respondents

<u>UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following</u> <u>O R D E R</u>

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the prayer for grant of interim relief, returnable in two weeks.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 35505/2017.

(Deepak Guglani) Court Master (Anand Prakash)
Court Master